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Sub: Revised Voting Results and Scrutinizers’ Report in connection with Item No 6

M45“ Annual General Meeting held on August 14, 2019

This is in connection with the voting results and scrutinizers‘ report submitted by the

Company on August 16, 2019 to the Exchanges in connection with businesses [Item No

1 to 6) transacted in the 45‘h Annual General Meeting of the Company held on August

14, 2019.

We have been informed that certain votes were erroneously and inadvertently omitted

in calculation of total voting results of Item No 6 [Approval of Related Party

Transactions) of the notice ofAGM.

Accordingly. after including the said votes, it is hereby declared/confirmed that

resolution in Item No. 6 of the AGM (i.e., Approval of Related Party Transactions) has

not been passed/not approved by the shareholders as the requisite majority votes

required for passing the resolution as ordinary resolution were not received.

We are herewith submitting the following revised disclosures:

1. Consolidated Voting Results (Remote e-voting and poll) in the format prescribed
under Regulation 44 of SEBI [LODR) Regulations, 2015 attached as Annexure e 1

2. Consolidated Report of the scrutinizer

The voting results of all the other items i.e., Item 1 to 5 remains Unchanged.

This is for your information and dissemination to the public.

Thanking You

For TCI Finance Limited

Srishti Soni

Company Secretary

Regd. Off : Plot No. 20, Survey N0. 12, 4‘“ Floor, Kothaguda, Kondapur, Hyderabad - 500081, Telangana, India.

Tel : 040—71204284, Fax : 040-23112318, e—mail : tcif_sbd@gati.com, CIN : L65910TGl973PLC031293,
website : www.tcifl.in



NAME: TCI FINANCE LIMITED

SLNO DESCRIPTION

A DATE OF AGM 14-08-2019

B BOOK CLOSURE DATE 07-08-2019 TO 14-08-2019 ( BOTH DAYS

INCLUSIVE )

C TOTAL NUMBER OF SHAREHOLDERS ON 9232

RECORD DATE

D NO OF SHAREHOLDERS PRESENT IN THE 54

MEETING EITHER IN PERSON OR THROUGH

PROXY

SHAREHOLDERS PRESENT IN PRESENT TOTAL SHARES % TO

PERSON THROUGH CAPITAL

PROXY

PROMOTER AND 6 2 8 1285310 9.98493

PROMOTER GROUP ()

PUBLIC 39 7 46 424137 3.29490

TOTAL 45 09 54 1709447 13.27983

E No. of shareholders attended the meeting through Video conferencing ,No video

conferencing facility was made available.



TCI FINANCE LIMITED

Date of the AGM 1408-2019

Total number of shareholders on record date 9232

No. of shareholders in the either in

Promoters and Promoter 6

Public:

No. of Shareholders attended the

Promoters and PromoterG

Public:

Resolution No. 1

ORDlNARV - Consider and adopt the audited financial statements including audited consolidated financial statements for the financial year ended

Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special] March 31, 2019 and the Reports of the Directors and Auditors thereon.

Whether promoter] promoter group are
i

.

-
, « - V

‘

-

"

interested In the agenda/resolution? , N0

% of Votes Polled % of Votes in % of Votes

on outstanding favour on votes against on votes

N0. of shares held No. of votes shares No. of Votes — in No. of VOIES‘ polled polled

Category Mode of Voting (1) polled (Z) (3):[(2J/(1)]* 100 favour (4) against (5) (6)=[(4]/(2)]"100 (7):[(S)/(2)]*100

E-Voting 3,182,285 99.9976 2,885,610 296,675 90.6772 9.3227

Poll
.

3,182,360
0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

Postal Ballot (If

Promoter and Promoter Group applicable) 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

Total? 1 -

L

‘L

0

_ 3,182,285 99.9976 2,885,610 , 296,675 90.6773 9.3227

E-Voting 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

Poll
0

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

Postal Ballot (if

Public, institutions applicable) 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

Total __
'

"

0 V 10 .o "0 0.0000 0.0000

EeVoting 1,577,616 16.2806 555,419 1,022,197 35.2062 64.7937

Poll
. 9,690,133

202,782 2.0920 202,782 0 1000000 0.0000

Postal Ballot (if

PublicV Non Institutions applicable) 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

Total
' ’ ' ‘

726
‘

,

1,022,197 ,42 5860 57.4140
a

2
. ._

Resolution No. 2

ORDINARV ,

Rerappointment of Ms. Meera Madhusudan Singh DIN 00415866 who retire by rotation and being eligible offers herself for re-

Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special) appointment

whether promoter/ promoter group are

Interested in the agenda/resolution? N0



Promoter and Promoter

Public, Institutions

Public— Non institutions

Resolution No.

Resolution uired: Ordina I

group are
_

‘

InteréSted In the
L

0

?-

Promoter and Promoter

Public, Institutions

Public- Non Institutions

Mode of Votin

E-Votln

Poll

Postal Ballot (if

a ble

Total
‘

EAVotin

Poll

Postal Ballot (if

a icable

otal ’-

EAVOti

Poll

Postal Ballot (if

a

ota‘l‘

3

ORDINARY — Re-a

Mode of Votin

EAVOti

Poll

Postal Ballot (if

a cable

otal

EvVoti

Poll

Postal Ballot (if

a ble

ot'al

E-Votin

Poll

Postal Ballot (if

a icable

otal‘

No. of shares held No. of votes

1

9,690,133

tment of S

led 2

3,182,285

0

1 77 616

202,782

Auditor

No. of shares held No. of votes

1

3,182,360

9,690,133

led 2

3 182 285

0

0

0

1,577,616

202,280

% of Votes Polled

on outstanding

shares

3 2/ 1
*

100

99.9976

0.0000

0.0000

‘

99.

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

16

2.0920

0.0000

1

% of Votes Polled

on outstanding

shares

3 2 1
‘

100

999976

0.0000

0.0000

99.

0.0000

0.0000

16.2806

2.0875

0.0000

No. of Votes — in

favour 4

2,885 610

0

555,419

20 782

No. of Votes — in

favour 4

2,885,61

No. of Votes —

S

296 675

0

1,022 197

0

No. of Votes —

inst 5

296 675

0

1 022,197

0

% of Votes in

favour on votes

polled

6 4 / 2 ‘100

90.6772

0.0000

0.0000

90.6773

0.

0.

0.0000

35.2062

1000000

0.0000

% of Votes in

favour on votes

polled

6 4 2 ’100

90.6772

0.0000

0.0000

90.6773

0.0000

0.0000

0.

0.

35.2062

100.0000

0.0000

4

% of Votes

against on votes

polled
= 5 2 ‘100

9.3227

0.0000

0.

9

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.

64.7937

0.0000

0.0000

57.41

% of Votes

against on votes

polled

5 2 ‘100

9.3227

0.0000

0.0000

9.3227

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.

64.7937

0.0000

0.0000

57.4302



Resolution No. 4

Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special)

SPECIAL , Re-Appointment of Mr. Sanwarmal Gourishankar Jalan as an independent Director of the Company 00324182 for a second term of five

Whether‘promoter/ promoter group are

interested In the agenda/resolution?
' '

consecutive years

N0

% of Votes Polled % of Votes in % of Votes

on outstanding favour on votes against on votes

No. of shares held No. of votes shares No. of Votes — in No. of Votes — polled polled

Category Mode of Voting (1) polled (2) (3):Il2)/(1))* 100 favour (4) against (5) (6):[(4)/(2)]"100 l7):[(S)/12)]‘100

Eivoting 3,182,285 99.9976 2,885,610 296,675 90.6772 9.3227

Poll
> 3,182,360

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

Postal Ballot [if

Promoter and Promoter Group applicable) 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

Total _ ,.

‘

3,182,285 . 99.9976
‘ '

2,885,610 296,675 90.6773 9.3227

E-Voting 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

Poll
0

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

Postal Ballot (if

Public- Institutions applicable) 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

Total 0 0
_

O 0 0.0000 0.0000

E-Voting 1,577,616 16.2806 555,419 1,022,197 35.2062 64.7937

Poll
‘ 9,690,133

202,782 2.0920 202,782 0 100.0000 0.0000

Postal Ballot (if

Public- Non Institutions applicable) 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

Total 726 57 4140

758

Resolution No. 5

Resolution required: (Ordina ry/ Special) SPECIAL - Appointment of Mr. Radhe Shyam Agarwala as Non executive and Nonrlndependent Director of the Company.

Whether promoter] promoter group, are

interested‘in the agenda/resolution?
‘

No‘

% of Votes Polled

on outstanding

% of Votes in

favour on votes

% of Votes

against on votes

No. of shares held No. of votes shares No. of Votes—in No. ofVotes— polled polled

Category Mode of Voting (1) polled (2) (3):[[2)/ll)]‘ 100 favour (4) against (5) [6):[(4)/(2)]‘100 (7)=[(5)/(Z)]"100

ErVoting 3,182,285 99.9976 2,885,610 296,675 90.6772 9.3227

Poll
3,182,360

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

Postal Ballot (if

Promoter and Promoter Group applicable) 0 0.0000 0 0 0.00004 0.0000

Total 3,182,285 99.9976 2,885,610 295,675 90.6773 9.3227

E—Vuting 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

Poll
0

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

Postal Ballot (if

Public Institutions applicable) 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000



Public- Non Institutions

Resolution No.

Resolution uired: Ordin

Promoter and Promoter Grou

Public- Institutions

Public- Non Institutions

E-Voti

Poll

Postal Ballot (if

a icable

INARV ~

Mode of Voti

ErV

Poll

Postal Ballot (it

a icable

EAVotin

Poll

Postal Ballot (if

a licable

otal.

E-V

Poll

Postal Ballot (if

a licable

1,577 61 1

9,690,133
202,782 2.0920

780

| for related transactions

of Votes Polled

n outstanding

o. of shares held No. of votes ares

1 ”ed 2 3 2/ 1
"

100

3 182,285 99.9976

3,1823

0'

1,577 61

9,690,13

0 0.0000

_-

‘

,
0

555 4

202,782

0

.of Votes — in

r 4

185,620

inst 5

. of Votes —

996,665

6

0,

35.2062

100.0000

0.0000

4

of Votes in

vour on votes

lled

4 2 ‘100

5.8329

64.7937

0.0000

0.0000

57.41

of Votes

inst on votes

led

5 2 *100

94.1671

Note: For Resolution No. 6 Le Approval for related path/transactions, shareholders who are related parties holding 28,70,710 equity shares have voted in favour of the resolution and their votes have

been considered as invalid votes.










